

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23981/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2006 in APO No.64/2002
(WP No.794/2001) of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TATA TEA CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.2)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 18840 of 2008
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)(FOR DIRECTIONS)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7123 of 2009
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7466 of 2008
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
-Department:	Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
	Mr. C.V.S. Rao, Adv.
	Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
	Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
	Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
	Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
	Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
	Mr. Anand Sukumarn, Adv.
	Mr. Rajesh Khaware, Adv.
	Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Tata Tea Co.Ltd.:

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Simran Brar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Dr. D.P. Pal, Sr.Adv.
	Mr. Ananda Sen, Adv.
	Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matters to stand over to 17th February, 2010.

Parties are at liberty to complete the pleadings
before the next date of hearing.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER