

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23981/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TATA TEA CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18840 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7123 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7466 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 18840 of 2008

Both the parties have to take appropriate steps in view of the change in the name of the respondent - Company before 31.10.2012.

Item No.2

-2-

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules without any formal order to that effect from this court.

Remaining matters

Deleted.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |