

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.9181 OF 2012

M/S TATA TEA CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as being not pressed.

.....J.  
(A.K. SIKRI)

.....J.  
(ASHOK BHUSHAN)

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 07, 2017.

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9178/2012

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TATA TEA CO. LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9181/2012 (XVI)

C.A. No. 9179/2012 (XIV)

C.A. No. 9180/2012 (XVI)

Date : 07-09-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Chari, Adv.  
Mr. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

C.A.No.9181/2012

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arjit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

C.A.No.9179/2012

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Chari, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

C.A.No.9180/2012

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A.No.9178/2012, C.A.No.9179/2012 & C.A.No.9180/2012

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

C.A.No.9181/2012

The civil appeal is dismissed as being not pressed in terms of the signed order.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT  
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER